DATASHEET Single-Stage Filters FN 2030
General Purpose EMI Filter with High Attenuation Performance
Rated currents from 1 to 30 A
High performance filter attenuation
High differential-mode attenuation
Optional medical versions (B type)
Optional safety versions (A type)
Optional overvoltage protection (Z type)

FN 2030-8-.. 8 (8.9) 0.73 8 0.47 4.7 680 -06 -07 170
FN 2030-10-.. 10 (11.2) 0.73 8 0.47 4.7 680 -06 -07 196
FN 2030-12-.. 12 (13.4) 0.87 4 1.0 10 330 -06 -07 185
FN 2030-16-.. 16 (17.9) 0.87 4 1.0 10 330 -06 -07 225
FN 2030-20-.. 20 (22.4) 0.87 4 1.0 10 330 -06 -08 285
FN 2030-30-08 30 (33.5) 0.87 2 1.0 10 330 -08 326
FN 2030A-1-.. 1 (1.1) 0.074 20 0.22 0.47 1000 -06 -07 58
FN 2030A-3-.. 3 (3.4) 0.074 14 0.33 0.47 1000 -06 -07 87
FN 2030A-4-.. 4 (4.5) 0.074 14 0.33 0.47 1000 -06 -07 92
FN 2030A-6-.. 6 (6.7) 0.074 8 0.47 0.47 680 -06 -07 100
FN 2030A-8-.. 8 (8.9) 0.074 8 0.47 0.47 680 -06 -07 170
FN 2030A-10-.. 10 (11.2) 0.074 8 0.47 0.47 680 -06 -07 196
FN 2030A-12-.. 12 (13.4) 0.074 4 1.0 0.47 330 -06 -07 185
FN 2030A-16-.. 16 (17.9) 0.074 4 1.0 0.47 330 -06 -07 225
FN 2030A-20-.. 20 (22.4) 0.074 4 1.0 0.47 330 -06 -08 285
FN 2030A-30-08 30 (33.5) 0.074 2 1.0 0.47 330 -08 326
FN 2030B-1-.. 1 (1.1) 0.002 20 0.22 1000 -06 -07 58
FN 2030B-3-.. 3 (3.4) 0.002 14 0.33 1000 -06 -07 87
FN 2030B-4-.. 4 (4.5) 0.002 14 0.33 1000 -06 -07 92
FN 2030B-6-.. 6 (6.7) 0.002 8 0.47 680 -06 -07 100
FN 2030B-8-.. 8 (8.9) 0.002 8 0.47 680 -06 -07 170
FN 2030B-10-.. 10 (11.2) 0.002 8 0.47 680 -06 -07 196
FN 2030B-12-.. 12 (13.4) 0.002 4 1.0 330 -06 -07 185
FN 2030B-16-.. 16 (17.9) 0.002 4 1.0 330 -06 -07 225
FN 2030B-20-.. 20 (22.4) 0.002 4 1.0 330 -06 -08 285
FN 2030B-30-08 30 (33.5) 0.002 2 1.0 330 -08 326
* To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required I/O connection style. For surge pulse protection, please add Z (e.g. FN 2030Z-10-06, FN 2030BZ-20-
08).
** Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Typical filter attenuation